Snowstorms and blizzards also make road travel difficult and dangerous, as seen in 
Figure 48. 

Looking a bit closer to home, In December 2008, Allen County had a wintry combination freezing 
rains, snow and ice. This storm was the largest disaster for Indiana Michigan Power with 110,000 
Allen County customers without power. One thousand six hundred (1,600) additional crew members 
were brought in to restore electrical service to the county. According to the Journal Gazette $10 – 
$12 million was spent to clean up the debris, make repairs and labor costs for this event.  

Figure 48  Travel Impacted During Snowstorm